Port Ludlow Art League Awards Donation to Gathering Place of Port Townsend

Gatheringplace, a 501c3 non-profit, is dedicated to promoting opportunity, awareness, and inclusion for adults with developmental and other disabilities. Their programs are designed to teach important life and personal development skills while providing a safe environment for participants to connect with their peers and the Jefferson County community. One of their programs is an informal and wildly inspiring art class where participants freely engage with watercolor, acrylic paint, pastels, pencils, charcoal, batik, collage, paper maché and more. Participants display and sell their artwork in Gatheringplace exhibits and raise funds selling greeting cards and calendars. For more information about Gatheringplace, please visit gppt.org.

The Port Ludlow Art League would like to thank everyone who contributed to our fund for donations. The Port Ludlow Art League Gallery will be carrying the gatheringplace 2025 calendar for purchase and donation to gatheringplace. The gallery is open Tuesday through Friday, noon to 4 p.m. and is located next to Sound Community Bank at the corner of Oak Bay Road and Osprey Ridge Drive in Port Ludlow.